Chris Aquino

From: WMATC E-Filing <administrator@wmatc.gov>

Sent: Thursday, January 28, 2016 11:54 AM

To: Constantine Kolouas; Chris Aquino

Subject: 2016 Annual Report - WMATC No: 576, Carrier Name: Fowler Trio, L.L.C.
Attachments: 56aa4789c9f1b-WMATC 0576 Fowler Trio Vehicle List 2016.xIsx

Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Commission
2016 Carrier Annual Report Form

FILING INFORMATION:

Each carrier holding a WMATC certificate of authority on January 1, 2016, must file a complete 2016
annua report and pay a $175 annual fee on or before February 1, 2016. To be timely, the report and fee
must be received at WMATC's office by 4:30 p.m. (or submitted online by 11:59 p.m.) on that date.

Incomplete annual reports will not be accepted. All fields marked with an asterisk (*) must be
completed. If any information is missing or incorrect, make al necessary corrections.

Each carrier that fails to file a complete annual report on time will be assessed a $150 late fee. Each
carrier that fails to pay the $175 annual fee on time will be assessed a separate $150 late fee.

The WMATC operating authority of each carrier that has not filed a complete annual report and paid its
annual fee and any assessed late fees will be automatically suspended effective May 1, 2016.

Filing an annua report containing false information, or omitting information, may result in the
assessment of acivil forfeiture.

Read the accompanying instructions carefully before completing this form.

1. ANNUAL REPORT OF:

WMATC No.: 576

Name of Carrier (asshown on certificate of authority): Fowler Trio, L.L.C.
Trade Name: AAA Transport and All American Adventures & Tours
Principal Place of Business

Street Address: 1315 Marlboro Road

Apt./Suite:

City: Lothian

State: MD

Zip: 20711

Mailing Address (if different from street address)

Street:

Apt./Suite:

City:
State:



Zip:

Telephone Number: (301)952-1193
Other Telephone:

Fax Number :

E-mail: jfowleraaatransport@comcast.net

2. OTHER PASSENGER CARRIER AUTHORITY (if applicable, list carrier/permit number):
USDOT No.:

DCTC No.:

Virginia DMV passenger carrier No.:

Maryland PSC No.:

3. CARRIER CONTACT PERSON (at mailing address to whom we should direct inquiries):
Name: James S. Fowler

Title: President

Telephone Number: (301)952-1193

Other Telephone:

Fax Number:

E-mail:

4. REGISTERED AGENT INSIDE THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS
*Complete section 4 only if the principal place of businessin section 1 is outside the Metropolitan District. The
Metropolitan District includes the District of Columbia, Prince George's Co., Montgomery Co., Alexandria
Arlington, Fairfax, Falls Church, and Dulles Airport. For afull description, see www.wmatc.gov.

Name of Registered Agent for Service of Process. Philip Margolis

Agent Address: 1828 L Street N.W. #500

Apt./Suite:

City: Washington

State: DC

Zip: 20036-5104

Telephone Number: (202)296-1000

E-mail:

5. *CHANGES: Describe any merger, consolidation or other change in management, ownership, control, or
form of organization that occurred after the previous year's annua report was filed, or if not applicable, after the
carrier's certificate of authority was issued. If no changes are entered below, the carrier certifies that no such
changes have occurred.




6. *LIST OF REVENUE VEHICLES USED IN WMATC OPERATIONS: (1) list your vehicles below or

(2) upload a complete vehicle list to this form. If you have more than 10 vehicles in your fleet, you must use
option 2. Include all required information.

Fleet . . . License Seating | Whee
No. Year* |Make* VehicleVIN Plate* State* Cap.* Chair

*Your vehiclelist was attached to your submission.

7. *CERTIFICATION:

| certify that this report, including any attachments, was prepared by me and under my supervision, that | have
examined it, and that the information contained in it istrue, correct, and complete as of this date.

Name: Joan Harrison

Title: Administartor

Date: 01/28/2016




Fleet No.
V63
V66
V67
V68
V71
V74
V77
V78
V79
V83
V84
V85
V86
V87
V88
V89
V90
Va1l
V93
V95
V96
Va8
V99
V200
V201
V202
V124
V128
V129
V131
V132
V133
V135

Model Year
2001
2005
2005
2003
2003
2003
2004
2012
2005
1999
1999
1999
2002
2012
2013
2013
2006
2006
2012
2006
2001
2003
2001
2002
2002
2013
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2009

Make
DODGE
DODGE

FREESTAR
DODGE
DODGE
CHEVY
CHEVY

FORD
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE

FORD

FORD

FORD
DODGE
DODGE

FORD
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE

FORD
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE

CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
DODGE
DODGE

Fowler Trio LLC
2016 Vehicle List

Vehicle VIN
1B4GP25341B176013
1D4GP25R05B201635
2FMZA50645BA22185
1D4GP25303B240203
1D4GP25363B240139
1GNDUO03E64D248319
1GNDUO03E34D246642
1FBSS3BL4CDA88712
1D4GP25EX5B328065
2B4GP44G2XR373384
2B4GP44G7XR410218
2B4GP44G9XR410219
1B4GP25382B694224
1FBSS3BL6CDA98738
1FBSS3BLXDDA76467
1FBSS3BL6DDA73534
1D4GP24E76B649497
1D4GP24E26B653117
1FBSS3BL4CDA88323
1D4GP24R66B689136
2B4GP44391R243042
1D4GP25333B233018
2B4GP44351R243040
1B4GP25342B694222
1B4GP44312B670375
1FBSS3BLO9DDA56081
1D8HN44H88B113000
2D8HN44E79R534456
2D8HN44E19R538423
2A4RR5D17AR228138
2A4RR5D1XAR249274
2D4RN1AE2AR179628
2D8HN44E99R556748

WMATq_i

EERE%IWate

99163HV
12777HT
13385HT
48838B
20552HT
17731HT
30518HT
28656HT
20549HT
25255HT
27483HT
27484HT
27485HT
38886HT
38885HT
34534HT
40170HT
40171HT
40124HT
22701HT
37348HT
44550HT
44551HT
44552HT
44553HT
37349HT
94861HV
58521HV
58522HV
13886HT
13885HT
18631HT
21148HT

State
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD

Seating

Wheelchair
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes



V136
V137
V139
V140
V142
V143
V144
V145
V146
V147
V148
V149
WC23
WC25
WC26
WC27
WC28
WC29
WC30
WC31

2009
2010
2010
2010
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2009
2011
2011
2011
2011
2014
2014
2011

CHRYSLER
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE

FORD E250
FORD E250
FORD E250
FORD E250
FORD E250
FORD E250
FORD E250
FORD E250

Fowler Trio LLC
2016 Vehicle List

2A8HR44E19R656855 WMATC 9&71 9HT
2DARN4DE1AR247236 25075HT
2D4CN1AE5AR218475 77059HV
2DARN4DE1AR263713 92917HV
2CARDGBGOER331768 38889HT
2CARDGBG9ER331770 38888HT
2CARDGBGOER331771 38887HT
2CARDGCGXER266975 36615HT
2CARDGBG9ER474069 40825HT
2CARDGBG7ER474071 40826HT
2CARDGBG8FR605851 33254HT
2CARDGBG6FR623233 33255HT
1FTNE24W19DA78651 98106HV
1FTNE2EW7BDA06602 18346HT
1FTNE2EW9BDA06603 18347HT
1FTNE2EW1BDB34902 22901HT
1FTNE2EW3BDB34903 22902HT
1FTNE2EW4EDA38783 25337HT
1FTNE2EW6EDA38784 25338HT
1FTNS2EW1BDB25612 42337HT

MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD

W W W W W wwwwwwwwwwwwwww

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes



